 ©GUANGDONG HOTTECH INDUSTRIAL CO.,LTD E-mail:hkt@heketai.com  1 / 5
 Planar Die Construction
 350mW Power Dissipation on Ceramic PCB
 eneral Purpose, Medium Current
 Ideally Suited for Automated Assembly Processes
MECHANICAL DATA
 Case: SOD-123 Molded Plastic
 Terminals: Solderable per MIL-STD-202,Method 208

Reverse
Current
(Note 2)
VZ@IZT  IZT  ZZT@IZT ZZK @IZK  IZK  IR VR
Typical
Temperature
Coefficent
@IZTC
mV/°C
Test
Current
IZTC
Type
Number
Nom(V) Min(V) Max(V) mA Ω mA uA V Min Max mA
BZT52C2V4 2.4 2.20 2.60 5 100 600 1.0 50 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZT52C2V7 2.7 2.5 2.9 5 100 600 1.0 20 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZT52C3V0 3.0 2.8 3.2 5 95 600 1.0 10 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZT52C3V3 3.3 3.1 3.5 5 95 600 1.0 5 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZT52C3V6 3.6 3.4 3.8 5 90 600 1.0 5 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZT52C3V9 3.9 3.7 4.1 5 90 600 1.0 3 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZT52C4V3 4.3 4.0 4.6 5 90 600 1.0 3 1.0 -3.5 0 5
BZT52C4V7 4.7 4.4 5.0 5 80 500 1.0 3 2.0 -3.5 0.2 5
BZT52C5V1 5.1 4.8 5.4 5 60 480 1.0 2 2.0 -2.7 1.2 5
BZT52C5V6 5.6 5.2 6.0 5 40 400 1.0 1 2.0 -2.0 2.5 5
BZT52C6V2 6.2 5.8 6.6 5 10 150 1.0 3 4.0 0.4 3.7 5
BZT52C6V8 6.8 6.4 7.2 5 15 80 1.0 2 4.0 1.2 4.5 5
BZT52C7V5 7.5 7.0 7.9 5 15 80 1.0 1 5.0 2.5 5.3 5
BZT52C8V2 8.2 7.7 8.7 5 15 80 1.0 0.7 5.0 3.2 6.2 5
BZT52C9V1 9.1 8.5 9.6 5 15 100 1.0 0.5 6.0 3.8 7.0 5
BZT52C10 10 9.4 10.6 5 20 150 1.0 0.2 7.0 4.5 8.0 5
BZT52C11 11 10.4 11.6 5 20 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 5.4 9.0 5
BZT52C12 12 11.4 12.7 5 25 150 1.0 0.1 8.0 6.0 10.0 5
BZT52C13 13 12.4 14.1 5 30 170 1.0 0.1 8.0 7.0 11.0 5
BZT52C15 15 13.8 15.6 5 30 200 1.0 0.1 10.5 9.2 13.0 5
BZT52C16 16 15.3 17.1 5 40 200 1.0 0.1 11.2 10.4 14.0 5
BZT52C18 18 16.8 19.1 5 45 225 1.0 0.1 12.6 12.4 16.0 5
BZT52C20 20 18.8 21.2 5 55 225 1.0 0.1 14.0 14.4 18.0 5
BZT52C22 22 20.8 23.3 5 55 250 1.0 0.1 15.4 16.4 20.0 5
BZT52C24 24 22.8 25.6 5 70 250 1.0 0.1 16.8 18.4 22.0 5
BZT52C27 27 25.1 28.9 2 80 300 0.5 0.1 18.9 21.4 25.3 2
BZT52C30 30 28.0 32.0 2 80 300 0.5 0.1 21.0 24.4 29.4 2
BZT52C33 33 31.0 35.0 2 80 325 0.5 0.1 23.1 27.4 33.4 2
BZT52C36 36 34.0 38.0 2 90 350 0.5 0.1 25.2 30.4 37.4 2
BZT52C39 39 37.0 41.0 2 130 350 0.5 0.1 27.3 33.4 41.2 2
BZT52C43 43 40.0 46.0 5 100 700 1.0 0.1 32 10.0 12.0 5
Notes: 1. Device mounted on ceramic PCB: 7.6mm x 9.4mm x 0.87mm with pad areas 25mm2
2. Short duration test pulse used to minimize self-heating effect
3. f=1KHZ
BZT52C2V4 - 43